MICHAEL P. VICTORINO
Mayor

LORI TSUHAKO
Director

LINDA R. MUNSELL
Deputy Director

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
& HUMAN CONCERNS
COUNTY OF MAUI
2200 MAIN STREET, SUITE 546
WAILUKU, MAUL, HAWAI'l 96793
PHONE: (808) 270-7805

September 3, 2020

Honorable Michael P. Victorino APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL
Mayor, County of Maui
200 South High Street

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 W ?(/ﬂg 9;&/2,,

. L ¥ f" #;
For Transmittal to: Mayar ate

Honorable Riki Hokama, Chair

Healthy Families and Communities Committee
Maui County Council

200 South High Street

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Hokama: ‘1

~
=
=
e
iy
-
i

L=
=2
=
N
=

SUBJECT: GRANT PERFORMANCE AND EVALUATION REPORTS FOR
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND HUMAN CONCERNS GRANTEES
(HFC-27)

As required by Chapter 3.36, Maui County Code, attached for your committee’s review is
a copy of the Fiscal Year 2020 Grant Performance and Evaluation Report for grants funded
through and managed by the Department of Housing and Human Concerns for the Housing,
Human Concerns, and Animal Management Programs.

Each category listed on the attached spreadsheet is rated on a scale from 1 to 5, with 5
being the highest score. A perfect score of 30 would equal 100%.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this information. Should you have any questions,
please feel free to contact me at Ext. 7805.

Sincerely W

LORI TSUHAKO, LSW, ACSW
Director of Housing and Human Concerns

Attachment

TO SUPPORT AND EMPOWER OUR COMMUNITY TO REACH ITS FULLEST
POTENTIAL FOR PERSONAL WELL-BEING AND SELF-RELIANCE

L

-
o

ddAlz



Year End

Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2020

|Inc.

84,052.22 |
|

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORTTO SECURE | MAX
A NAME PROGRAM USE OF FUND:! IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS MAX REMARK
GENCUNA APPLICATION 2 REPORTING OTHER FUNDING | SCORE SCORE =
Initial application 2 -
S g Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides 3 x :
g S effective and .. |Timely responses to !are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | "~ . |Program meets it's
: efficient manner; in ¥ requests; and demonstrate
funding use, : Identified
S0 accordance with g demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 proetamactivities. approved budget Communityauman competence and approved activities, |retain other fundin
FY20 AWARD and measurable o 8 services need, and " 5 b > : 3 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget T understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes that can GG has minimal 3
guidelines; il programs and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
be used for 5 duplication of e 5 2 s
3 appropriate use of . administration. minimal revision;
contracting o services. (score: 0-5) >
e (R G budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
g) PORSE: *~ form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
| Medically Monitored Subst | | | | ‘
Aloha House, Inc. SLIES Ry IVATIOrEGStRsiehce G4734 | S 125000 $  112,500.00 35 3 35 3 25 35 | 1800 | 60% Reports sometimes late with minor errors.
e |DEtOXCAtO S | A— -
| i { Reports times late with mi rrors. Progra
Aloha House, Inc. Substance Abuse Treatment for Adults 64733 | $ 136350 $  122,715.00 25 3 35 3 25 35 PO 1 @ | o aeRHes s WAL IINONEITOns. Retemn
iy ) N RS I DR [ achieved most goals despite COVID restrictions.
| Reporting does not align grant agreement and Best Buddies
Best Buddies International, NMisiii County Inclusian Proiect 64700 | $ 85000 $ 76.500.00 35 3 3 25 25 3 17.50 [ 58% survey questions. Minor report errors. Unsigned reports
ut Cou ust r B 5 B - - - L o 4 "
Inc. g a4 ’ ' 2 require additional versions/reviews. As of 8/4/20 CVC non-
compliant at Q4.
i th ig Sist f Grant icated well di
Big Brothers BIgSItersOf | s emaring for ALRISK Youth Ga735 | S 141,586 | $  141,586.00 4 35 3 4 4 3 2550 | 7a% [Crorice comMURICAed WETregarcing
Maui - ) N S - I T - B ) - - ) ) programmatic/budget changesﬁ.ir |
| |Capital improvement grant. There has been little or no |
Boys & Girls Club of Maui progress over the course of FY2020. Grantee has not been
Paukukalo Clubh G4654 75,000 - 4.5 3 2 3 2 4 18.50 62%
(FY2018) aukukalo Clubhouse > ! g Jissued any funds. The required secured funds from the
| | |State have not been received.
irls Club of M ',‘ | | | Significant ch in deli f due to COVID 19. |
|Boys & Girls Club of Maul, 1+ putures Maui G4725 | $ 1,239,993 $ 1,239,993.00 | 3 35 , a 4 3s 4 .00 ||| FEs (Lot s cAeRREINEEINEL SURFRIEIN SIS =1
|Inc. o | A el S S o R . |~ Programimplemented as funded. |
B irls Cl i | | [ \Teen E impl ted using virtual fi t
|Boys & Girls Club of Maui, Teen Expo 2020 Gas71 | s 20,000 $ 5,000.00 | 35 3 | 35 3 2 3 18100 60% een Expo v»'/as_ implemented using virtual format due to
Inc. — e e e . RS, — | s e ool JCOVIDRGStACUOES
| ; ‘ 'Capital improvement grant. Project is not ready for |
'Boys Scouts of Ameri ‘ ‘v { |construction. Plans keep changing. Grantee is responsive to!
rica | i i | |
e < Camp Maluhia Renovation Project G4924 | S 500,000 | $ - 2 3 | 3 | 4 2 3 17.00 57%  communication but does not submit reports on regular J
(FY2019) | b i i ; ;
| | i \basis. No funds have been issued as proviso requires State
| ! | funding which has not been secured yet.
I . D I | __ significant ch in deli f am due to COVID 19. |
Child and Family Services  MSAC Prevention and Education Services | G4701 | $ 5000/ $  5000.00 4 45 4 3 3 4 2250 | 75% |(DBniicantchanges in delivery of program due to
| B EGIN a |~ Program implemented as funded.
; |Grantee tends to sets low output goals, as the actual i
C ity Clinic of Maui, | | : { rted outputs are substantially higher th Is. [
| community Hlinic OFMBUL g pstance Abuse Treatment Program G4736 | $ 86,567 2 3 3 1 25 3 3 agss | sew | Trooned SURINSHE MO NENer (et B0nis SHER. |

|

$

Page: 1/15

in key outcome in patient improvement. Grant application
'required multiple revisions |




Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

Counseling Program

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
RAM USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS MAX REMARKS
AGENCYNAME EROG APPLICATION REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE SCORE
Initial applicati
g _a?p i |ox:1 Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
| submission provides g .
S effective and ... |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
|clear descriptions of | . Program meets it's
2 efficient manner; in e requests; and demonstrate
\funding use, , Identified
e accordance with T E e demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 ’ lapproved budget competence and approved activities, | retain other fundin,
FY20 AWARD land measurable BP & services need, and > 3 2L , B 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget = understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes that can L7 has minimal 3
| guidelines; ¥ Y programs and agreement; requires (score: 0-5)
be used for ) duplication of Ko % 2 3,
_ appropriate use of q administration. minimal revision;
‘contracting =i services. (score: 0-5) 5
| e T budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
12) T *~ [form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
Program implemented as funded, COVID- 19 affected
services and operations part of Qtr. 3 and all of Qtr. 4.
Reporting was sufficient, however Qtr. 3 and 4 reports were
(received late. No significant problems. Note that program
Mal | Na Keiki O \director left at th dof Qtr. 2 and th ogram did
SRR E Malama | Na Keiki O Lana'i 65038 | $  86335|$  86335.00 4 4 4 3 25 3 gnsn | gy (RRETISSGECEGRECE. D ARITHE RageT IdagE
Lana’i Preschool (restructuring. Does ok seeking other funding sources
program encouraged families to apply for all other financial
‘assistance that they may be eligible for and received direct
payment from families within the level that they could
afford.
| . o Program implen';ented as funded. Able to adjust very
Family Life Center, Inc. Case Management Program G4703 | $ 180,000 | $ 180,180.00 4 45 S 35 35 4 24.50 82%  quickly and effectively to COVID. Program is effiecent and
effective.
| Program implemented as funded. Able to adjust very
Family Life Center, Inc. Qutreach Program G4704 | S 180,000 | $ 180,000.00 4 45 5 35 3.5 4 24.50 82% | quickly and effectively to COVID. Program is effiecent and
| [ |effective.
Program implemented as expected. Communications and
| timeliness satisfactory. Generally speaking, all four Rental
Family Life Center, Inc. Rental Assistance Program G4702 | $ 410,200 $  410,200.00 3 4 4 3 3 3 ol B e e e il
Assistance Program agencies were engaged and
communicated monthly to avoid duplication.
Program implemented as funded. Reports are regular.
i Financial rts are supported with sufficient
Feed My Sheep, Inc. Healthy Diet for the Poor G4684 | $ 100,000 $  100,000.00 45 45 4 45 5 4 2650 | 88% s e e e s )
documentation. Grantee increased services and provided
needed food security during COVID response.
i-{élgylgpa_olg f Adult Personal Careggg'r;;:’ﬁ 7 1 G4761 S_ i 206,000 :§___» 206,000.00 T j4 ) jﬂ R Z, ii J B 7; 4 »___4_7_ 4 7“: - i7 E B 22.00 | AZI;:%;V Reporting was sufficient. No significant problems.
| | Program is not duplicative of services, but fell well below
‘ targeted goals. Highest percentage achieved for any
‘ Hal i i t tput was 63%. Final ived late and
Ml sl ale Mahaolu Homeownership/Housing Gar7a | S 150,000 § 127.237.00 3 4 2 3 5 3 $750 579 (Y come/output was inal report received [ate an

required follow-up and then revisions - not all questions

|were answered. - Not complete. Final payment pending
'completed reports.

Page: 2/15




Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TOSECURE | MAX
N NSIVEN MAX REMARKS
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATIO| RESPONS ESS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING | SCORE
SCORE
Initial application e z
R s Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides i 5 ;
L effective and .., |Timely responses to  are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | .. . Program meets it's
= efficient manner; in 2 requests; and demonstrate
funding use, ; Identified
e accordance with i demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 Rige S S approved budget A 157 competence and approved activities, 'retain other funding
FY20 AWARD and measurable services need, and 2 > 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget Pk understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes that can T has minimal 2
guidelines; (LS programs and agreement; requires (score: 0-5)
be used for 5 duplication of SEG < P o
2 appropriate use of 4 administration. minimal revision;
contracting N services. (score: 0-5) .
e e budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
‘g) 2 ; * [form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
ot = ] £ St 55 L SRR N, (ISR R e pr—— i, 2 Lo T SR SR T SRR U N RSN, Lo A PR R G N Y
Capital improvement Grant. Contracted and completed a
| Health Impact Assessment that will guide the planning and
Hale Makua Health Services Master Planning G5051 S 200,000 | $ 45,500.00 2.5 3 4 3 3 3 18.50 62% design phases. 4th quarter report was late. Staff turn over
lead to late reporting. Staff has been oriented and trained
on reporting processes and forms.
Program implemented as funded. Change in staff led to
Hale Makua Health Services Physician Services G4705 @ S 100,000 | $ 90,000.00 4 5 S 3 2 5 24.00 80% difficulties in response time. Final reports not received as of
8/25/2020. Final payment pending final report.
) ) == [ ar | oo [Senifcant changes i deliery of program due 1o €OVID 15.
Hzna Youth Center, Inc.  Hana Youth Center G4726 | $ 154393 $  154,393.00 3 4 4 35 35 3 S0 | s (R e oo CEINER O RPIOgsmCueto
| B - - - . P[ogrrairpilmplremfnted as funﬁcriedi. -
Introduction of social host ordinance incomplete (COVID
7 ; | ; lition f v
Heswail Pablis Heait MagilCoalilonor DrugibreeYouth) G4a748 |$ 25000 $  23,000.00 2 3 3 3 3 5 19.00 | 63% related). Reports occasionally late, require revision. Secured
Institute (Underage Drinking Prevention Coalition). - 7 ,
additional funding, no longer requesting County grant.
P N e R SRR o T R L T B | _ | Pprogramimplemented as funded.
Hawaiian Kamali'i, Inc. Hawaiian Kamalii Program G4706 | $ 18,672 $ 18,672.00 3 45 4.5 4.5 4 4 24.50 82%
i T ) B . |*Summer youth program (June - August)
IF’roposal needed assistance and revisions to achieve
contractable language. Reports are consistently late and
Hui Laulima O'Hana Hana Dialysis Home G4685 | S 99,487 | S 78,013.94 3 4 4 3 2 3 19.00 63% |require revisions. 4th quarter report still pending
submission as of 8/25/2020. Final payment pending final
:reportsA
Program implemented as funded COVID-19 affected
services and operations, program made progressive
adjustments which included identifying individual families’'
| needs, the program provided virtual services, referrals, and
Imua Family Services Early Childhood Development Services G4817 | S 56,250 $ 56,250.00 4 45 4 4.5 4.5 5 26.50 88%  supports as needs were identified by families.
| | [ Responsiveness was consistent and optimal. Reporting was
[ sufficient. No significant problems. Does well seeking other |
funding sources, the program uses COM allocation to
leverage other private funding to support this program.

Page: 3/15



Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS MAX REMARKS
APPLICATION 2 REPORTING OTHER FUNDING | SCORE
SCORE
Initial application
4 ?p 2 Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides 5 4 4
Al effective and ... |Timely responses to are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of : . |Program meets it's
5 efficient manner; in 4 requests; and demonstrate
funding use, 3 Identified
e accordance with T human demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 PIcE ’ |approved budget : competence and approved activities, 'retain other funding
FY20 AWARD and measurable services need, and 3 Z 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget G understanding of expenditures, and |for the program.
eltcomesthatean uidelines; hasmioima. rograms and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
be used for g ! duplication of b e oE sl :
5 appropriate use of 2 administration. minimal revision;
contracting e services. (score: 0-5) e
budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
purposes. (score: 0-
5) form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
Program implemented as funded, COVID-19 affected
services and operations, program made progressive
adjustments and provided physical and virtual services and
supports as needed by families. QTR 1 & 2 responsiveness
| i and reporting met minimal expectations, Qtr. 3 & 4
| i d rting significantly i d
imua Family Services Imua Inclusion Preschool G4816 | $ 39655 $  39,655.00 4 45 4 35 4 4 el I e M T o i Sl e
especially in frequency and timeliness. Overall Reporting
was sufficient. No significant problems. Does well seeking
other funding sources program encouraged families to
apply for all other financial assistance that they may be
eligible for and received direct payment from families within
the level that they could afford.
| Program implemented as funded COVID-19 affected
services and operations, program made progressive
| adjustments which included identifying individual families
| ds, th ided virtual ices, referrals,
{Imua Family Services Teddy Bear Corner-Molokai Gagls |$ 13150 §  13,150.00 4 45 35 45 45 4 sson | mam {0 REIGERIRErONGed el SEicesRienRl, 310
| { | | supports as needs were identified by families.
|Responsiveness was consistent and optimal. Reporting was
sufficient. No significant problems. Does well seeking other |
|funding sources.

Capital Improvement Grant. Implementation of the project
| took a long time to execute. Contract for work commenced
|J. Walter Cameron Center  Kzhi Kamalii A/C Replacement G5062 | S 169,000| $ - 3 3 3 3 2 3 17.00 57% |only in summer of 2020. Grantee will likely need extension

for completion. Reporting is not consistent on quarterly

basis.

Did not meet of outcome goals for placement into

| t housin d mainte eof t housi
Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless | Central and Westside Operations and Step- REFMBNEHE HOBIE, Snamish -nanc i f)ermanenA 9u51ng
| G4737 @ S 652,000 | S 652,000.00 3 3 2.5 3 2.5 3:5 17.50 58% lafter 6 months. Program reporting sometimes conflicting or
Resource Centers, Inc. Up Program | ! N ’

inaccurate, new staff appears to be improving records and

accuracy.

R ti ired multipl isi i inl

Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Pu‘uhonua - Drop-in Center and Homeless ! e reqt.{lre r"nu x‘p = reV(5|or§st |mprove.d Intater
i | G4738 | S 200,376 | $ 199,168.42 2 3 3 3 2 25 15.50 52% |quarters. Multiple direction and revisions required to amend
Resource Centers, Inc. Respite Shelter | application docs
i i 2

Page: 4/15




Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

|

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM AX REMARKS
RO APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE sf(\:IIORE
Initial application
g : p.p; e 2 Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides % > <
% effective and ... |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | __ . |Program meets it's
2 efficient manner; in = requests; and demonstrate
funding use, : Identified
e accordance with Rt biiran demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 4 d budget t d d activities, |retain other fundi
FY20 AWARD and measurable s services need, and e enc.e 4l approve.: e e R 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget 5 understanding of expenditures, and  |for the program.
outcomes that can S has minimal g
guidelines; i programs and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
be used for 3 duplication of R 4 % =4
s appropriate use of « administration. minimal revision;
contracting 2 services. (score: 0-5) 5
e oD budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
z) LR *~ [form. (score: 0-5) {score: 0-5)
} Program implemented as expected. Communications and
Ka Hale A Ke Ola H | | timeli tisfactory. G It ki i i Rental
anale A fe J1a NOMEIEss | ¢ ental Assistance Program G4707 | S 322,338 321,947.00 3 4 4 3 3 3 2000 | 679 [T o R Rera Y R s BEISUrEs0
Resource Centers, Inc. | | Assistance Program agencies were engaged and
communicated monthly to avoid duplication.
e A ey e e o, - PN Significant ch in deli f due to COVID 19.
Ka Hale Pomaika'i Molokai Addiction Reduction Program G4708 |'$ 93,000 93,000.00 3 35 4 35 4 3 2ubg | o | HEE L canuenAngesiaR A ol proprmiausTe e
s LTI el Y N i ) Program implemented as funded.
Capital improvement grant. Materials only purchase,
Ka Lima O Maui (FY2019) KLOM Operations Center G4833 | S 500,000 - 3 3 3.5 3.5 3.5 35 20.00 67% |grantee addressed (non-county) financing challenges
) brought on by COVID.
1 | Significant changes in delivery of program due to COVID 19.
Kihei Youth Center Kihei Youth Center Services G4727 | S 289,856 289,856.00 3 35 4 2.5 3 3 19.00 63% | Program implemented as funded. Responses to DHHC
| 1 request were very slow.
Grantee has not submitted any reports for FY2020. No
h b de. Grantee i ive.
Kumpang Lana'i Coalition for A Drug Free Lana'i G4687 |'S 50,000 ¥ 3 1 1 1 0 3 g6 | Bom. jiEygensiaebeeaoe, Srenteeisnoliesponss
| Need to copy board of directors to get response from
executive director.
|Lahaina Intermediate kLahaina Iy — Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and
' School Education braiact P G4688 | $ 11,000 11,000.00 4 4 5 5 3 4 25.00 83% |decisive adjustments to COVID response. Grantee is very
| Foundation | i | responsive and proactive with communication.
[ | | Significant changes in delivery of program due to COVID 18.
|Lana’i Youth Center Lanai Youth Center | G4728 | $ 212,958 196,255.77 3 3.5 4 25 25 3 18.50 62% |Program implemented as funded. Reports were repeatedly
| late and responses very slow.
Capital improvement grant. Implementation as made some
progress due to the appropriation for construction of new
youth center and skate park under the Dept. of Parks and
Lana'i Youth Cent | R tion. PI d desi aching final stages. Grant will
2nal Toinbenter New Facility Planning & Design G4371 | $ 150,000 135,000.00 3 4 35 2 2 3 W50 | 5B | ooy EANANSREElIEatinBINelsIotes, Srentiv]

(FY2017)

need to remain open for the duration of construction to
ensure project management services are maintained.
Reporting and communication from grantee is periodic at
best.

Page: 5/15




Year End

Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2020

|

|

|

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM MAX REMARKS
APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE e
Initial application o c
3T % Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides Z ; :
e effective and ... iTimely responses to |are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | __ . . |Program meets it's
¥ efficient manner; in : requests; and demonstrate
funding use, p Identified
o aTes accordance with ey huma demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 2 oved budget tence and approved activities, |retain other fundin
FY20 AWARD land measurable ERPLOYS g services need, and Eapli enc. 2 be ¥ E 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget % understanding of expenditures, and  |for the program.
outcomes that can o has minimal g
guidelines; A programs and agreement; requires |(score: 0-5)
be used for 3 duplication of (L . 5 i
3 appropriate use of : administration. minimal revision;
contracting ae services. (score: 0-5) .
o el eaeT0 budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
g) POSER * form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
Capital improvement grant. Implementation as made some
progress due to the appropriation for construction of new
youth center and skate park under the Dept. of Parks and
Lana'i Youth Center | R tion. Pl d desi hing final st . Grant will
New Facility Planning & Design G4676 | § 100,000 54,719.64 3 4 3s 2 2 3 1750 | SBg | oo oonons Flan andaesigh reaching tinal stages. Grantwi
(FY2017) | | need to remain open for the duration of construction to
| ensure project management services are maintained.
Reporting and communication from grantee is periodic at
best.
. . As a start-up health care provider, they implemented the
Lanai Community o 2
P Lanai Kinaole Home Team G5052 | S 100,000 86,691.00 4 4 4 4 3 4 23.00 77% |program very well. Occasionally, they needed some
reminders to submit reports on time.
R X . Reporting timely and accurate, communicates effectively,
Lanai Community Health LCHC Int ted Beh | Health
v niegrated Sehavioralies G4709 | $ 82,610 82,610.00 25 3 45 45 4 35 2200 | 73% |explains program/fiscal changes well in writing, responsive.
Center Program y
| Program implemented as funded.
5 3 . . g Program implemented as funded. All reports were either
. . .. Holistic Legal Services for Maui County's .
Legal Aid Society Of Hawaii G4710 | $ 75,000 75,000.00 5 4 4.5 2 2 4 13.50 65% |late or were incomplete. Repeated request for
Most Vulnerable e .
revisions/corrections.
| Significant changes in delivery of program due to COVID 19.
Lokahi Pacific Ho'oulu Na Kamali'i G4921 | S 117,000 105,149.68 3 3 3 3 3 15 16.50 55% |Limited effort to secure other funding sources as proposed.
| | *Program previously sponsored by Tri-Isle RC&DC.
| { Significant ch in deli of m due to COVID 18.
Lokahi Pacific Teens On Call Gag22 | $ 94177 91,132.31 3 4 4 35 3 4 2150 | 729 | 'Bvicentcnanges in aelivery of program cue to
*Program previously sponsored by Tri-Isle RC&DC
| 7 .ﬂW - Met almost all goals despite COVID, adjustments included
Malama Na Mzkua A Keiki | Substance Abuse Treatment for Women G4733 | $ 172,000 171,199.79 2.5 3 4.5 35 3 3 18.50 65% |alternatives to on-site drug testing for outpatients, visually
i overseen by lab.
l |Changes in staff resulted in limited program delivery.
| < . | Program implemented purposeful adjustments to program
| Maui C ty HIV/HCV/STI Test d |
Maui A.1.D.S. Foundation vUnk”; eO:JonCyare IHENETI TR tng G4a711 | § 139,859 139,859.00 4 4 4 4 35 4 2350 | 78% dueto COVID. Program will end up making major
| 8 adjustments in FY21 program implementation. Reporting on
‘ | | time and require minimal follow up.
‘Maui Acad of |Youth Educational Performing Art: ! | Significant ch s in delivery of program due to COVID 19. |
aui Academy |You ucational Performing Arts Ga729 | $ 25,000 25,000.00 a 4 " 4 4 . 24.00 0% ignificant changes in delivery of program du !

Performing Arts

Program

|Program implemented as funded.

Page: 6/15




Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

Opportunity, Inc.

Page: 7/15

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM E OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENES AX REMARKS
N APPLICATION uees 1o 2 2 REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE S':ZAORE
Initial application 7
| re 'ap-p o. Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
{submission provides ? ; i X
1 i effective and .., |Timely responses to are clear, logical,
clear descriptionsof | "~ . Program meets it's |
| ; efficient manner; in | i requests; ‘and demonstrate
funding use, * Identified
e accordance with icommuni Jitiean demonstrates ‘adherence to | Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 ?p & ' approved budget | < 147 competence and gapproved activities, retain other funding
FY20 AWARD and measurable services need, and > X 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS | and budget TS understanding of expenditures, and  for the program.
outcomes that can q has minimal | "
| guidelines; STy programs and ‘agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
be used for < duplication of 2 : S S
| > appropriate use of 2 administration. ‘minimal revision;
|contracting 2 services, (score: 0-5) { ;
! ‘budget revision (score: 0-5) ‘reports are timely.
|purposes. (score: 0- }
‘5) form. (score: 0-5) ‘(score: 0-5)
g
2 i R 8 RS e . g B WS 3 oA 55 st SRaR : STt S R B b S b P e
Maui Adult Day Care remained consistent in providing
quality service to the participants. Due to Covid-19 closures !
i . : z there were significant changes in delivery of the programin |
Maui Day Care For S Adult Day Care Services and Hale Hul |
(LR Rare UL 2E0IRF i ey eesel W G4675 | $ 358440 $  358,440.00 4 4 s 5 4 4 2600 = 87% thefinal quarter. They submitted a revised budget reflecting
Citizens & Disabled Mamo i ; ) ,
spending on health, safety, PPEs and social distancing
equipment to allow for re-opening. Caregiver support
services never stopped and were provided via phone.
Most goals met (case management, documents, training,
Maui £ i f Is). Short of empl ntout e. Narrative reports
AHLEEOnOmiG BEST Reintegration Ga741 | § 108150 §  106,719.60 2 3 35 3 25 4 oy | pmm ) Shatetemploymeniouioame. Namstiye g
Opportunity, Inc. | required revisions. Reporting requires some revisions.
Program also supported by non-county funding.
Mt EchRGHiE Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and
au I
i 'r: nr,'t ol Enlace Hispano G468 | $ 105,247 | $  98,588.11 35 4 4 4 35 25 2150 | 72% decisive adjustments to COVID response. Grantee has
ortuni .
R s improved on reporting and responsiveness.
Emergency Funding for families in need of financial
|assistance due to COVID economic problems. Program
TI Y expedited implementation at the request of the County.
Sbaorhunityine Hawaii Emergency Laulima Program GS078 | $ 2,000,000 $ 2,000,000.00 4 S 5 S 4.5 5 28.50 95%  Reports were submitted on time with only a few
P Yy e |discrepancies. Program very responsive. Able to used HELP
| qualifying process and assistance to leverage $298,606 in
|other assistance funding.
Program implemented as funded. Outputs and Outcomes
Maui £ i eatly impacted by COVID. Made purposeful and decisi
| Maui Independent Living Center Gassl | $ 61,800 $ 35 4 4 3 25 2100 | 703 |BFEATYIMP s PEIP SRl

adjustments to COVID response. Over 93% of program is
covered by County funds based on proposed budget.




Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

AGENCY NAME

PROGRAM

GRANT
APPLICATION -

USE OF FUNDS

{IMPLEMENTATION

RESPONSIVENESS

RECORDS &
REPORTING

EFFORT TO SECURE
OTHER FUNDING

MAX
SCORE

% of
MAX
SCORE

REMARKS

Maui Economic
Opportunity, Inc.

Maui Economic
Opportunity, Inc.

Maui Economic
Opportunity, Inc.
|

MEO Head Start Afterschool

MEO Head Start Summer

MEO Kahi Kamali'i Infant and Toddler
'Center

GRANT
NO.

G4823

G4825

G4824

FY20 AWARD PAFYY;I(Z\IC"I’S

B .
$ 270,160 $  233,157.54
$ 189,262 | $  105,094.26
$ 107,885/ $  101,540.00

|Initial application
submission provides
iclear descriptions of
(funding use,
program activities,
!and measurable
lout::omes that can
be used for

! contracting
';purposes. (score: O-
K

Utilizes funds in an
effective and
efficient manner; in
accordance with
approved budget
and budget
guidelines;
appropriate use of
budget revision
form. (score: 0-5)

45

4.5

4.5

Program meets it's
Identified
community / human
services need, and
has minimal
duplication of
services. (score: 0-5)

| 45

Page: 8/15

requests;
demonstrates
competence and
understanding of
‘programs and
administration.
(score: 0-5)

Records and reports

Timely responses to 'are clear, logical,

!and demonstrate
‘adherence to
approved activities,
‘expenditures, and
agreement; requires
‘minimal revision;
reports are timely.

! (score: 0-5)

4.5

4.5

4.5

Efforts to secure or
retain other funding
for the program.
(score: 0-5)

45

4.5

30

26.50

26.00

27.00

88%

87%

90%

Overall comments about the Agency/Programs

‘Program implemented as funded COVID-19 affected
!services and operations, program made progressive
adjustments which included identifying individual families
needs, the program provided physical drop off, virtual
services, referrals, and supports as needs were identified by
families. Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
Reporting was sufficient. No significant problems. Does well
seeking other funding sources, the program uses COM
‘allocation to leverage federal head start funding, program
did not spend all funds due to COVID-19.

Program implemented as funded COVID-19 affected
services and operations, program made progressive
adjustments which included identifying individual families
|needs, the program provided physical drop off, virtual
services, referrals, and supports as needs were identified by |
|families. Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
Reporting was sufficient. No significant problems. Does well
|seeking other funding sources, the program uses COM
allocation to leverage federal head start funding, program
did not spend all funds due to COVID-19.

Program implemented as funded, COVID-19 affected
services and operations, program made progressive
'adjustments and provided physical and virtual services and
supports as needed by families. Responsiveness was
consistent and optimal. Reporting was sufficient. No
significant problems. Does well seeking other funding
‘sources program encouraged families to apply for all other
(financial assistance that they may be eligible for and
received direct payment from families within the level that
‘they could afford.




Year End

Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2020

Services

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
TION E! MAX REMARKS
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM APPLICATION USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATIO RESPONSIVENESS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE e
Initial application o ’
s 4 Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides 7 - -
it effective and .., |Timely responses to 'are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | " . |Program meets it's
: efficient manner; in % requests; and demonstrate
funding use, 5 Identified
e accordance with e AT demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
rogram activities, 3 A S
GRANT FY2020 L3 approved budget i W/ competence and approved activities, |retain other funding
FY20 AWARD and measurable services need, and > s 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget re understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes that can et has minimal =
guidelines; STy programs and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
be used for ; duplication of oo 3 T R}
2 appropriate use of i administration. minimal revision;
contracting ) services. (score: 0-5) g
T budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
g b U=
g;’ POSERACD form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
] Program implemented as funded. Outputs and Outcomes
Maui Ecor}mmic Plannirxg and Coordinating Council, Senior 64690 | S 87,075 % 85,561.22 M 2 a 2 3 a5 21.50 72% gre_atly impacted by COVID. Made purposeful and decis'ive
Opportunity, Inc. Coordinator adjustments to COVID response. Over 81% of program is
i covered by County funds based on proposed budget. |
Program was significantly impacted by school closures due
to COVID 18. Following Project Graduation proviso
Maui E . 'guidelines, funds were used for each schools graduation
aul COF-\OmIC Project Graduation G46S2 | S 47,741 S 30,728.08 3 3 4 3 3 5 21.00 70% events. Some schools declined as other sources of funds
Opportunity, Inc. . " . . .
were sufficient. *All schools Project Graduation committees
work to secure other sources of funding for it's Project
Graduation events.
| Program implemented as expected. Communications and
Maui Economic | | timeliness satisfactory. Generally speaking, all four Rental
R EECHEI Rental Assistance Program G4712 | S 497,462 | S 497,462.00 3 4 4 3 3 3 2000 | 67% | M Senerally speaking
Opportunity, Inc. Assistance Program agencies were engaged and
communicated monthly to avoid duplication.
RAE X | | | : |Program outcomes/outputs heavily impacted by COVID.
R Underage Drinking Prevention | G4740 S 53825 47,725.40 35 3 , 3 3 4 25 19.00 | 63% Efforts made to move to mixed and/or virtual platforms and
| pportunity, Inc. |remote outreach to engage clients, with reduced numbers. |
[ Maui £ . | EPrc>gram outcomes/outputs heavily impacted by COVID. w
aui Economic Youth Services G4742 | § 217,125/ 206,787.33 3 3 3 3 4 %5 1850 | 62%  Efforts made to move to mixed and/or virtual platforms and |
Opportunity, Inc. i : 2 {
| i remote outreach to engage clients, with reduced numbers.
Program implemented as funded. COVID-19 affected
! services and operations, program made progressive
| ‘adjustments and provided services and supports as needed
‘M i Family'S i Early Childhood P Maui C | | by families. Responsiveness was consistent and optimal.
|}V auiramilySuppa arly Childhood Programs - Maui County G4820 | S 205,043 | $ 204,549.46 S S 4 5 4 4 27.00 90% | Reporting was sufficient. No significant problems. Does

Child Care Subsidy

Iwel] seeking other funding sources program assisted
families to apply for all other financial assistance that they
may be eligible for and received direct payment from
| families within the level that they could afford. |

Page: 9/15



Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
AGENCY NAME PROGR E OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS MAX REMARKS
AM APPLICATION USED REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE SCORE
Initial application
L : ?p ! : Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides 5 5 :
A effective and ... |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of % . |Program meets it's
: efficient manner; in 2 requests; and demonstrate
\funding use, ; Identified
! SR accordance with ey e demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 Dice ’  |approved budget i competence and approved activities, retain other funding
FY20 AWARD and measurable services need, and 5 3 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget = understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes that can A has minimal X
guidelines; S programs and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
be used for z duplication of T £ o e
z appropriate use of 1 administration. minimal revision;
contracting o3 services. (score: 0-5) ,
0 budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
g) PoEs: * " iform. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
Program implemented as funded. Responsiveness was

Maui Family S & LE i Hiaad Stare inconsistent and at times minimal. Reporting was sufficient. |

aui Family Suppo arly Head Start Program | : ;

Services YURE ¥ Bl G4821 | S 70,000} $ 70,000.00 4 4 4 3 4 4 23.00 77%  No significant problems. Does well seeking other funding
'sources. The program uses COM allocation to leverage
federal head start funding,

Program implemented as funded. Responsiveness was

Maui Family S rt istent and timely. Reporti s sufficient. N

SRS LESEPPo Kane Connections G4822 'S 45000 $  45,000.00 4 4 4 4 4 4 S | gom oo E ATCCUNEYRREROR B e SHLSRIT N

Services | significant problems. Does well seeking other funding
sources

|FY20 budget docs delayed. Multiple request were required
‘for grantee to submit documentation of program outocmes.

Maui Family S rt | There are serious concerns over responses and clarity i

AuLramiySuppe Teen Voices-Teen Services Program G4743 S 42,630 S 42,630.00 2 3 2.5 1 25 ‘ 3 1400 | 47% | S e Saiial 2

Services { program reporting. Unable to verify reported outcomes and |

| | outputs. Monitoring of program reveals deficiencies in {

| ‘program tracking and file management.

Eﬂaqggo;:l_gnl{ - iA ) 7: ) _;A: _ N ;7 ,6’471—3 S .“'4_0(7)7,0700 400,000.00 4 3 3 3 3 4 20.00 67% |Program implemented as funded. Reporting sufficient.
Program implemented as funded. Organization continues
transition with new executive director. Requires intense

Maui Hui Mala.ma (aka Hui Pérsonal Pathways to Enable Youth to be Ga736 | S 297,616 297,616.00 5 3 35 35 25 a 19.50 65% obsje'rvation, Ali_stening, insight,_ persistence ff)y staff to

Malama Learning Center)  High Performers at Work and Home | facilitate positive change in clients. Strategic plans for
diversification beyond State & County funding, and efforts
in programming and professional development.

Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and
decisive adjustments to COVID response. Grantee is very
i i responsive and proactive with communication. Reports
Maui Humane Society Animal Enforcement Program G4695 | § 923,650 923,650.00 4 5 4 5 3 4 2500 | 83y |°°PON® PIOSCHER W) : BOrS
| | contained some discrepancies that were quickly remedied
| | as new staff became oriented to the reporting process and
forms. i

Page:

10/15



Year End

Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2020
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX % 0f
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS MAX REMARKS
APPLICATION ! REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE
SCORE
Initial applicati
IS ‘a;?pl i Im,‘ Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides 3 . s
S effective and .. |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | . |Program meets it's
s efficient manner; in 20 requests; and demonstrate
funding use, 3 Identified
e e accordance with I e demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 e ' lapproved budget 3 competence and approved activities, retain other funding
FY20 AWARD and measurable services need, and ‘ 3 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget At understanding of expenditures, and  |for the program.
outcomes that can N has minimal :
guidelines; R programs and agreement; reguires | (score: 0-5)
be used for 7 duplication of o 5 - "o
¥ appropriate use of a administration. minimal revision;
contracting B services. (score: 0-5) 3
e (R e budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
:) DB * [form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
! Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and
| decisive adjustments to COVID response. Grantee is very
ive and proactive with communication. Report
Maui Humane Society Animal Sheltering Program G4694 | S 1,598,468 S 1,598,468.00 4 5 4 5 3 4 2500 | 83% | Coponsiveandpre W T RO
i | contained some discrepancies that were quickly remedied
'as new staff became oriented to the reporting process and
forms.
Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and
decisive adjustments to COVID response. Grantee is very
| responsive and proactive with communication. Report
Maui Humane Society Spay/Neuter Program G46%6 S 100,000 $  100,000.00 4 5 4 5 3 4 2500 | 83% | PO Pre ; e
contained some discrepancies that were quickly remedied
as new staff became oriented to the reporting process and
forms.
Capital improvement grant. Construction progressed as
o 5 " 2 g ; g ) planned. There was some delay due to travel quarantine
M Youth & F, | Constructi f Ad trative Build
s;:ilceiumc amily (CO':; Fuction siadminiEtratvetaiding G5063 | S 200,000 $  200,000.00! 3 3 35 3 2 4 1850 | 62% | during COVID. Reported use of funds did not follow original
= | i contract. Upon revision grantee conformed to spending
| delineated in the contract.
| . . | i Reporting revisions required. Goals and reported actuals do
Maui Youth & F I Subst Ab Treat t f
| au‘l 25 S HtANCE ARLsE TISSHMENt 198 G4747 | S 60,000 | $ 60,000.00 2.5 3 3 2 2 3 15.50 52%  notalign between agreement, reporting, communications
Services, Inc. Adolescents i |
1 with grantee.
Mediation Services of Maui, Med_iation Service‘s and Conflict Resolution Ga714 s 46,000 46,000.00 35 4 - 2 2 3 2350 78% Significan_t changes in delivery of program due to COVID 19.
c. Services & Education . ) | - i - B B E - B |Program implemented as funded. - -
Mental ljinealth Association | Mental Health Education, Advocacy, and Ga71s | § 65,000 65,000.00 a5 as g A5 3 3 200 | 80% ‘Signiﬁcanlt changes in delivery of program due to COVID 13.
InHawaii Support B | — - i - - ~ Program implemented as funded. - - )
i Homeless Outreach for Metal Health ‘Muitiple revisions required for application and reporting.
Mental Health Kokua Empowerment & Psychosocial Rehap G4750 | S 95,000 $ 95,000.00 2 3 35 2 2.5 3 16.00 53%  Some responses incomplete. Grantee serves difficult target |
Activity Center (HOME/PSR Activity Center) J i population.
|Some fiscal reporting and application revisions required. As
| i { | 'of 8/12/20, DHHC is awaiting revised Q4 fiscal reports.
Mental Health Kokua Maui Safe Haven G4743 | $ 192,337 ¢ 173,103.30 25 3 35 25 25 3 17.00 | 57% /12/ ' & o iz v

Program works to secure patient insurance for additional
funding.

Page: 11/15




Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC - FY2020

Center

Page: 12/15

funding sources and has not requested funding in FY21.

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORTTO SECURE | MAX
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS MAX REMARKS
APPLICATION 2 REPORTING OTHER FUNDING | SCORE SCORE
Initial application [ 5
: Pp ) Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
|submission provides P , ] X
| e effective and ... |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
|clear descriptions of | , . Program meetsit's
f ¢ (efficient manner; in | ; |requests; and demonstrate
|funding use, | 3 | Identified |
e e accordance with !community/ Fameld tdemonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 [p £ ' |approved budget ! - competence and approved activities, |retain other funding
FY20 AWARD ‘and measurable !services need, and | % S 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS | and budget | s understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes that can St has minimal ¥
| guidelines; | AL programs and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
'be used for ; |duplication of el e o b
'contracting appropriate use of !services (score: 0:5) administration. minimal revision;
| budget revision i 3 : (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
purposes. (score: 0-
‘lS) form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
H - i N — G R TS (o Sa AT O 25 S B z s 2Ur e : i SN Bl SN S A S A PR A e
Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and
Moloka'i Child Abus decisi djustments to COVID res . 2nd rt
i Molokai Child Abuse Prevention Pathways | G4913 | § 95000 $  85,246.22 3 4 4 4 2 4 21.00 | 70% i gt
Prevention Pathways reports were very late. Final reports not yet received as of
| 8/24/2020. Final payment pending final reports.
Implemented as funded with appropriate adjusfments due
. ) to COVID. Reports require follow up. Grantee is not
Moloka'i Community . 7 ot : o 5 oo . P
Servics Eouncil.inc Hale Ho'omalu Domestic Violence Program  G4716  § 62,100 $ 52,192.07 3 2.5 315 1 2.5 3 15.50 52% forthcoming with information at monitoring visits or in
uncil, Inc. 2 . 5 m ¢
follow up questions on reports. Fiscal monitoring indicated
needed improvements in file management.
Implemented as funded with appropriate adjustments due
to COVID. Program was able to assist in community
Moloka'i Comi it response to COVID. Reports require foll . Grantee i
P T |Kapili Umnbrella Program 64717 |$ 62,100, $ 5585535 3 25 45 1 25 3 1650 | 55% e s el 3 et s R Sl
Service Council, Inc. 1 not forthcoming with information at monitoring visits or in
follow up questions on reports. Fiscal monitoring indicated
|needed improvements in file management.
Significant changes in delivery of program due to COVID 19. |
| The use of funds and program implementation are in
question. Due to repeated errors in financial reporting the
. . GMD is requesting copies of financial statements, receipts
Moloka'i Community 5, i L . . ;
Service Council. Inc Moloka'i Youth Center G4730 | S 310,931 $ 279,837.90 3 25 25 1 25 1 12.50 42% and invoices to substantiate grant expenditures reported in
. X |
’ the 3rd and 4th quarter of FY2020. Grantee has expressed
resistance to GMD's request. 1st and 2nd quarter reports
were extremely late--claiming Post Office error. No other
resources has been reported for this grant.
Molokai G | Hospital W 's Health i Accurate, timely reporting. Grantee has developed oth
Molokai General Hospital | = o' c&neraifospital omen's nea G4719 |$ 57,41 §  57,141.00 4 35 4 4 45 5 500 || mas, |STMIeies UMENIEROINg SVEIOPED OGS



Year End

Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2020
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX % of
AGENCY NAME PROGRAM USE OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION | RESPONSIVENESS MAX REMARKS
APPLICATION A 9 REPORTING OTHER FUNDING | SCORE
SCORE
Initial applicati:
L ,aFfp 2 |or.1 Utilizes funds in an | Records and reports
submission provides 2 2 6
N effective and .., |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | " . Program meets it's |
, efficient manner; in i requests; Eand demonstrate
funding use, , ‘Identified |
[ ST accordance with 7 ' demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 pIosrameEtintes: approved budget jeommunity/fluman competence and | approved activities, |retain other fundin
FY20 AWARD and measurable bP 8 !services need, and P 3 PP = % J 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS ‘and budget { o understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes thatcan | .. . has minimal | ¥
‘guidelines; Can programs and agreement; requires (score: 0-5)
be used for -t duplication of oy . Ee 352
i appropriate use of ; administration. | minimal revision;
contracting T services. (score: 0-5) | i
i e ibudget revision (score: 0-5) ireports are timely.
. (score: O-
2) ¢ form. (score: 0-5) i(score: 0-5)
s i, R e et e P S | S = 3y =E 2 e e s R s S e ST e U e R
Initial application required extensive revisions. Responses to
ts | d Iting in the late execution of a grant
Molokai Humane Society | Animal Management - Molokai G4697 | S 137,634 §  103,750.56 2 3 3 1 2 4 PS40 | o | TarTe aRRedreslilinginEne i Eren
| contract in the 4th quarter of FY2020. Grantee submitted all
reports and the end of the 4th quarter.
Oazhu staff were largely successful in covering for vacant
Maui ition. Efforts made in virtual educational
National Kidney Foundation Maui Community-Clinical Prevention & " SHEROE _‘Oﬂ HRVIEE . n
of Hawaii intervention Progran G4751 | S 25,000 $ 13,051.59 25 3 4 2.5 2 2.5 16.50 55%  programming after COVID. Strong engaged clinical program
support. Multiple revisions required to correct fiscal reports.
As of 8/12/20, awaiting resolution of fiscal reporting items.
Ohana Makamae, Inc. Substance Abuse Mental Health 64753 'S 55,0000 S  49,500.00 2 3 2 25 2 3 1450 = agy omeprogramand fiscal reporting issues.
e Low confidence in accuracy of reported actuals.
T — FY19 and FY20 agreements terminated 5/15/20 for non-
u
Ohana Makamae, Inc. i i G4752 | S 103,207 S - n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 0.00 0%  compliance.
Domestic Violence Intervention :
Grantee unable t rify program
| Significant changes in delivery of program due to COVID-19.
Paia Youth Council, Inc. Pa'ia Youth & Culture Center G4732 | $ 284,527 | S 284,527.00 4 4 4 5 4 4 25.00 83%  Program implemented as funded. Responses were prompt
{ and reports were timely.
i Significant changes in delivery of program due to COVID-19.
Paia Youth Council, Inc. PYCC MPPV Drug Use Prevention G4731 | S 50,000 $ 50,000.00 4 4 4 S 4 4 25.00 83%  Program implemented as funded. Responses were prompt
and reports were timely.
P ts And Chil Significant ch in deli f am due to COVID 19.
arents And Children Maui Family Peace Center 64720 | $ 77,361 $  77,361.00 35 45 4 3 3 45 2250 | g5 |DIEcenuenanEesiniCelveny of program ciete
Together ... - B R I . I A . L - | 7} [|Programimplementedasfunded.
Program implemented as funded. Responsiveness was
Partners In Development inconsistent. Reporting was sufficient. No significant
Foundation P Tutu and Me Traveling Preschool G4887 | $ 40,000 S 35,988.20 4 4 4 3 4 5 24.00 80%  problems. Does well seeking other funding sources, COM
allocation is used to leverage funding to obtain federal and
private funding to support majority of the program.
Program implemented as funded. Responsiveness was
. consistent and optimal. Communication was clear and
People Attentive T Child Care Provider Retenti d |
OpISASLLERRIE o ekl G5038 | S 20,000 4 4 4 5 4 4 25.00 83% timely. Reporting was sufficient. No significant problems.

Children (PATCH) Development Program

$ 15,657.23

Page: 13/15

Does well seeking other funding sources. Final payment

'pending final reports.




Year End Grant Evaluations
DHHC- FY2020

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
AGENCY NAME PROGRAI IVENE:! MAX REMARKS
2 M APPLICATION DSEOLEUNDS IMELEMENTATION {RESEONS) 23 REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE SCORE
Initial lication
e .a;?p =2 Io, Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides s X A
R effective and .., |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | .~ . Program meets it's
o e efficient manner; in |dentified requests; and demonstrate
prografn ac;ivities accordance with ey e demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 2 budget t d d activities, retain other fundi
FY20 AWARD and measurable goproved budee services need, and LOMRS enc? an approv? SEAY el 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget i understandingof expenditures, and |for the program.
outcomes that can TS has minimal f
guidelines; =L programs and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)

be used for % duplication of 1 3 $ o o

L appropriate use of 2 administration. minimal revision;
contracting > services. (score: 0-5)| 3
e scoreiD budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
:) PO '~ |form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)

Only about 52% of the program was implemented as
people Attentive To Early Childhood Family Literac funded. This was a new initiative and the first year of the
Chilgren it 'cDo‘r'dinaﬁon Y v G5058 | $ 85000 $  44,881.71 4 3 25 35 3 25 1850 | 62% Grant. The organization has been with out an CEO for over 6
| months. Implementation challenges were exacerbated with |

the onset of the COVID -19 Pandemic.

Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and
Roman Catholic Church In decisive adjustments to COVID response. There was major
The State OF Hawaii Hale Kau Kau (St. Theresa Church) G4693 | S 100,000 | S 100,000.00 2 4 4 3 2.5 4 19.50 65% change in personnel for both executive director and finance

manager. New staff was oriented on reporting and forms. 3

of 4 reports were late.

Program implemented as funded. Made purposeful and

decisive adjustments to COVID response. Program outputs

and outcomes greatly impacted by COVID as travel was

Special Olvmpics Hawaii | greatly restricted and sporting events limited. Program
‘|:c yme ! Special Olympics Hawaii, Maui County G4698 S 35,000 $ 35,000.00 4 3 4 3 3 S 22.00 73% implemented as much as possible. Staff transition created

) need for training and orientation to forms and process.

Reports were late and contained discrepancies but showed |

improvement with training. Over 78% of program is funded

by other resources.

Outcomes met in educational, employment & parenting

| goals. Short of goal of transitioning families to permanent

The Maui Farm Family Strengthening Program G4744 | S 247,200 $ 194,329.59 3 3 25 25 3 3 17.00 57%  housing. Executive staff on leave for significant part of
program year. Efforts made by fiscal staff and eventually
interim director.

COVID increased participation in Stipend program as many

1 | lient id off fi heir full-time jobs. i
The Maui Farm Stipend Program G4745 |§ 20,000 $  18729.46 3 3 55 3 3 3 w750 | sgm |ETS Weredald off from thalr fll:nie Jobs. Executive staft
| | on leave for significant part of program year. Efforts made
by fiscal staff and eventually interim director.
i e T T S B | TR ) [ e R T I & I Ieromamiralemented & f“*""R”"”f*i""r’*.i
The Salvation Army Homeless Outreach Program Ga721 | § 140000 §  140,000.00 4 3 3 35 3 35 wps | Em | S, SRR S

Page: 14/15

errors.




Year End

Grant Evaluations

DHHC - FY2020

% of
GRANT RECORDS & EFFORT TO SECURE | MAX
NAME PROGRAM E OF FUNDS IMPLEMENTATION MAX
ASENCY NAM APPLICATION SEQ RESFONSIVENESS REPORTING OTHER FUNDING SCORE REMARKS
SCORE
Initial applicati
o .ap.p e 'o? Utilizes funds in an Records and reports
submission provides : : :
s effective and ... |Timely responses to |are clear, logical,
clear descriptions of | ~__ "~ . |Program meets it's
3 efficient manner; in : requests; and demonstrate
funding use, i Identified
AR accordance with ey huoan demonstrates adherence to Efforts to secure or
GRANT FY2020 Ll ’ lapproved budget ; competence and approved activities, | retain other funding
FY20 AWARD and measurable services need, and : : 30 100% Overall comments about the Agency/Programs
NO. PAYMENTS and budget N understanding of expenditures, and | for the program.
outcomes that can I has minimal s
guidelines; S programs and agreement; requires | (score: 0-5)
| be used for 2 duplication of £ ? £ A
2 appropriate use of 5 administration. minimal revision;
contracting i services. (score: 0-5) 5
e (a0 budget revision (score: 0-5) reports are timely.
2) Pl > form. (score: 0-5) (score: 0-5)
Strong administrative and fiscal staff provides timely
Ei Shelter, Hotline & S rt rti ith mini isions. ickl lai
Wornen Helping Women |- Bercy Shelter, Hotling & Suppo G4754 | $ 220000 $  220,000.00 4 45 45 5 45 45 9700 | oo |POrInEWIR miniingl sevisians, Respords quickly, explirs
Programs i fiscal/program changes well. Critical core services
| implemented.
Program implemented as expected. Communications and
timeliness satisfactory. Generally speaking, all four Rental
i Assist P i
Women Helping Women  Rental Assistance Program G4724 | S 170000 S  170,000.00 3 4 4 3 3 3 2000 | e7% |Assistance Program agencies were engaged and

communicated monthly to avoid duplication. Women
Helping Women was not always able to attend the monthly
RAP meetings.

Page: 15/15



